
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

CONTRACTOR:  License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

			   New Well  					     Re-Entry  					     Workover

			   Oil 				        WSW 				       SWD                          SIOW

			   Gas 				       D&A 	                ENHR                        SIGW

			   OG											              GSW                   		   Temp. Abd.                   

			   CM (Coal Bed Methane) 			           

			   Cathodic 			  Other (Core, Expl., etc.): 

If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:                             Original Total Depth:

			   Deepening             Re-perf.  	  	   Conv. to ENHR          Conv. to SWD

			   Plug Back 								         Conv. to GSW 	  	      Conv. to Producer

			   Commingled						         Permit #:

			   Dual Completion 					    Permit #:

			   SWD  		      							      Permit #:

			   ENHR									         Permit #:

		      GSW									         Permit #:

Spud Date or					        Date Reached TD 			       Completion Date or

INSTRUCTIONS:   The original form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,  Kansas 67202, within 120 
days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  If confidentiality is requested and approved, side two of this form will be held confi-
dential for a period of 2 years. Rules 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  Drill Stem Test, Cement Tickets and Geological Well Report must be attached.

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		      Twp.          S.   R.                   East      West

		         Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		         Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

	        NE 	      NW    	    SE 	    SW

GPS Location:   Lat:		   	                      , Long:   	

Datum:          NAD27           NAD83	  WGS84

County:

Lease Name:  				    Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation:   Ground: 		              Kelly Bushing:

Total Vertical Depth: 	         Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?	          Yes       No

If yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:  		             w/ 		                             sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: 			   License #:

Quarter             Sec.                Twp.           S.   R.                       East      West

County:                                           Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

		  Confidentiality Requested

		  Date:

		  Confidential Release Date:

		  Wireline Log Received

		  Geologist Report Received

		  UIC Distribution

  ALT        I        II        III   Approved by:                     Date:

AFFIDAVIT
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and 
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied 
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:                                                                      Date:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Confidentiality Requested:

     Yes         No

 
(e.g. xx.xxxxx)                                           (e.g. -xxx.xxxxx)

1318415

Submitted Electronically



Operator Name:  					                     Lease Name:  			                  Well #:

Sec. 	       Twp.              S.   R. 	            East        West 	 County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool 
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, 
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov.  Digital electronic log 
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Page Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken			   Yes 	 No
	 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey		  Yes 	 No

Cores Taken				    Yes 	 No
Electric Log Run				    Yes 	 No

List All E. Logs Run:

      Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 	        	 Sample

Name				    Top 		  Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

	 Perforate
	 Protect Casing
	 Plug Back TD
	 Plug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD  -  Bridge Plugs  Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At: Liner Run:
Yes                No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

DISPOSITION OF GAS: 			   METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
(Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Other (Specify)

Water                        Bbls. 

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?    			                         Yes                No	 (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?           Yes                No	 (If No, skip question 3)

Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?  	     Yes                No	 (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

1318415



Casing

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator King, Rodney L. dba King Oil Operation

Well Name DUSTBOWL 1-33

Doc ID 1318415

Purpose 
Of String

Size Hole 
Drilled

Size 
Casing 
Set

Weight Setting 
Depth

Type Of 
Cement

Number of 
Sacks 
Used

Type and 
Percent 
Additives

Surface 12.250 8.625 23 221 Common 150 2% 
Gel&3% 
CC

Production 7.875 5.500 15.5 4721 60/40Poz. 220 9% 
Salt&5% 
Gilsonite

Production 7.875 5.500 15.5 2579 QMDC 415 1/4#FS/sk



Geological Report 

Dustbowl #1-33 
700' FNL & 420' FWL 

Sec. 33 Tlls R32w 
Logan County, Kansas 

King Oil Operations 



General Data 

Well Data: King Oil Operations 
Dustbowl #1-33 
700' FNL & 420' FWL 
Sec. 33 Tlls R32w 
Ellis County, Kansas 
API # 15-109-21464-0000 

Drilling Contractor: 	Discovery Drilling Co. Inc. Rig #1 

Geologist: 	 Jason T Alm 

Spud Date: 	 June 1, 2016 

Completion Date: 	June 9, 2016 

Elevation: 	 3056' Ground Level 
3064' Kelly Bushing 

Directions: 	 Oakley KS, South on Hwy 83 6 mi to Apache Acre. 
West 2 mi, South 1/8 mi, East into location. 

Casing: 	 220' 8 5/8" surface casing 
4720' 5 1/2" production casing 

Samples: 	 10' wet and dry, 3900' to RTD 

Drilling Time: 	 3700' to RTD 

Electric Logs: 	 Gemini Wireline "Gus Pfannenstiel" 
CNL/CDL, DIL, MEL 

Drillstem Tests: 	 Three, Trilobite Testing, Inc. "Mike Roberts" 

Problems: 	 None 

Remarks: 	 After DST #3, background gas in the mud system 
was too high to get accurate formation gas readings. 

2 



Formation Tops 

Formation 
Anhydrite 

Base 

Topeka 
Heebner 
Toronto 
Lansing 
BKC 
Pawnee 
Myrick 
Fort Scott 
Cherokee 
Johnson 
Morrow 
Mississippian 
RTD 
LTD 

King Oil Operations 

Dustbowl #1-33 

Sec. 33 Tlls R32w 

700' FNL & 420' FWL 

2587', +477 
2614', +450 

3795', -731 
4017', -953 
4038', -974 
4057', -993 
4349', -1285 
4486', -1522 
4511', -1447 
4536', -1472 
4564', -1500 
4595', -1531 
4630', -1566 
4655', -1591 
4720', -1656 
4721', -1657 

Sample Zone Descriptions 

LKC "C" zone 

LKC "E" zone 

LKC "F" zone 

	

(4090', - 1026): 	Covered in DST #1 
Ls — Fine to sub-crystalline, oolitic with poor to scattered fair 
oolicastic porosity, light spotted oil stain in porosity, no show of 
free oil, oil looks heavy and dead in part, light brown in part, 10 
units hotwire. 

	

(4130', -1066): 	Covered in DST #1 
Ls — Fine crystalline, oolitic with poor oolicastic porosity, light to 
fair scattered oil stain with light spotted saturation, slight show of 
free oil when broken, fair "sour" odor, light yellow fluorescents, 
good cut, 24 units hotwire. 

	

(4144', - 1080): 	Covered in DST #1 
Ls — Fine to sub-crystalline oolitic with poor oolicastic and 
scattered fair vuggy porosity, light oil stain in porosity, slight show 
of free oil when broken, fair "sour" odor, light spotted yellow 
fluorescents, fair cut, 30 units hotwire. 

3 



LKC "H" zone 

LKC "I" zone 

LKC "J" zone 

LKC "K" zone 

Johnson 

	

(4209', -1145): 	Covered in DST #2 
Ls — Fine crystalline, oolitic with poor to scattered fair oolicastic 
and oomoldic porosity, light to fair brown spotted oil stain with 
light brown saturation, fair show of free oil, fair to good odor, fair 
to bright yellow fluorescents, 100 units hotwire. 

	

(4240', -1176): 	Covered in DST #3 
Ls — Fine crystalline, oolitic with poor oolicastic and scattered 
oomoldic porosity, light oil stain with light to fair saturation, slight 
show of free oil, fair odor, fair spotted yellow fluorescents, 78 
units hotwire. 

	

(4259', -1195): 	Covered in DST #3 
Ls — Fine to sub-crystalline, oolitic with poor scattered oolicastic 
porosity, light scattered oil stain in porosity, very light spotted 
saturation, show of free oil when broken, fair to good yellow 
fluorescents, 65 units hotwire. 

	

(4294', -1230): 	Not Tested 
Ls — Sub-crystalline, oolitic with very poor scattered oolicastic 
porosity, light spotted oil stain in porosity, no show of free oil, no 
odor, mostly dense. 

	

(4595', -1531): 	Not Tested 
Ls — Fine to Medium crystalline with poor to scattered fair vuggy 
and inter-crystalline porosity, light to fair oil stain with light 
spotted saturation, slight show of free oil, good yellow 
fluorescents, excellent cut. 

4 



Resp ctfully Su jhitted, 

Jas  s  n T Alm 
Hard Rock Consulting, Inc. 

Structural Comparison 

King Oil Operations 

Dustbowl #1-33 

Sec. 33 T1 1s R32w 

Ranken Energy Corporation 	 New Gulf Operating 

Dreiling #1-28 	 Hockersmith #1-34 

Sec. 28 TI Is R32w 	 Sec. 34 TI Is R32w 

Formation 700' FNL & 420' FWL 2250' FSL & 600' FWL 143' FNL & 330' FWL 

Anhydrite 2587', +477 NA NA 2580', +479 (-2) 
Base 2614', +450 NA NA 2609', +450 FL 

Topeka 3795', -731 3808', -726 (-5) 3799', -740 (+9) 
Heebner 4017', -953 4032', -950 (-3) 4027', -968 (+15) 
Toronto 4038', -974 4052', -970 (-4) 4055', -996 (+18) 
Lansing 4057', -993 4078', -996 (-3) 4072', -1013 (+20) 
BKC 4349', -1285 4370', -1288 (+3) 4348', -1289 (+4) 
Pawnee 4486', -1522 4512', -1430 (+8) 4486', -1427 (+5) 
Myrick 4511', -1447 4540', -1458 (+9) 4516', -1457 (+10) 
Fort Scott 4536', -1472 4566', -1484 (+12) 4541', -1482 (+10) 
Cherokee 4564', -1500 4598', -1513 (+13) 4568', -1509 (+9) 
Johnson 4595', -1531 4628', -1546 (+15) 4601', -1542 (+11) 
Morrow 4630', -1566 4665', -1583 (+17) 4634', -1577 (+11) 
Mississippian 4655', -1591  4682', -1600 (+9)  4668', -1609 (+18),  

Summary 

The location for the Dustbowl #1-33 was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new 
well ran structurally as expected via the survey. Three Drill Stem Tests were conducted, 
one of which recovered commercial amounts of oil from the LKC "I" and "J" zones. 
After all gathered data had been examined the decision was made to run 5 1/4 inch 
production casing to further evaluate the Dustbowl #1-33 well. 

Recommended Perforations 
Primary: 

Johnson zone 

Secondary: 
LKC J 
LKC I 

Before Abandonment: 
LKC F 
LKC C 

4606' - 4611' 
4618' - 4622' 

4261' - 4263' 
4242' - 4245' 

4146' - 4148' 
4093' - 4096' 

Not Tested 

DST #3 
DST #3 

DST #1 
DST #2 
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Pressure vs. -nine 

Drill Stem Tests 
Trilobite Testing, Inc. 

"Mike Roberts" 
DST #1 	LKC C — F zones  
Interval (4074' — 4160') Anchor Length 84' 
IHP — 2068 # 
IFP — 45" 
ISI — 45" 
FFP — 45" 
FSI — 45" 
FHP — 1974 # 
BHT —118°F 

Recovery: 	3" Clean Oil 
10' MCOW 
248' WCOM 
186' OCMW 
312' MCW 

DST #2 	LKC H zone 
Interval (4182' — 4225') Anchor Length 43' 
IHP — 2075 # 
IFP 	— 30" — B.O.B. 2 min. 	97-465 # +710 

ISI 	— 45" — Dead 	 1132 # 
FFP — 30" — B.O.B. 4 min. 	463-681 # 
FSI — 45" — Dead 	 1121 # 
FHP — 2040 # 
BHT —125°F 

Recovery: 	288' MCW 
	

50% Water hisalu+2010 

1118' MCW 
	

95% Water 
DST #3 	LKC I — J zones 
Interval (4222' — 4275') Anchor Length 53' 
IHP — 2123 # 
IFP — 30" — B.O.B. 3 min. 	96-282 # 
ISI 	— 45" — B.O.B. 9 min. 	1244 # 
FFP — 45" — B.O.B. 6 min. 	294-466 # 
FSI — 60" — Built to 1 in. 	1240 # 
FHP —2113 # 
BHT — 121°F 

Recovery: 	1240' GIP 
310' GCO 
	

90% Oil 
558' GCO 
	

60% Oil 
124' OCWM 
	

10% Oil, 10% Water 
188' OWGCM 
	

10% Oil, 20% Water 

— B.O.B. 10 min. 61-280 # 
— Dead 1165 # 
— B.O.B. 10 min. 284-403 # 
— Dead 1153 # 

— 

40% Oil, 40% Water 
30% Oil, 20% Water 
5% Oil, 85% Water 
95% Water 

Pressure vs Time 

Pressure vs. Time 

07774)•••0 
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RILOBITE 
ESTING INC. 

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT 

Prepared For: King Oil Operations 

1746 150th Aye. 
Ellis KS 67637 

ATTN: Jason Alm 	 0 

Dustbowl #1-33 

33-T11s-R32w Logan Co KS 

Start Date: 	2016.06.05 @ 01:06:15 

End Date: 	2016.06.05 @ 09:23:45 

Job Ticket #: 64574 	DST #: 1 

Trilobite Testing, Inc 

PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601 

ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620 

Printed: 2016.06.11 @ 16:19:20 



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT 
RILOBITE 

King Oil Operations 	 33-T11s-R32w Logan Co KS 

1746 150th Ave. 	 Dustbowl #1 -33 
Ellis KS 67637 

Job Ticket: 64574 	 DST#: 1 

ATTN: 	Jason Alm 	 Test Start: 2016.06.05 @ 01:06:15 

..trs  ,.!, 	ESTING ,tivc :4:-: 
',-.- -a  ::::. 

‘ 

GENERAL INFORMATION: 

Formation: 	LKC C-F 

Deviated: 	No 	Whipstock: 	 ft (KB) 	 Test Type: 	Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial) 

Time Tool Opened: 03:38:00 	 Tester: 	Mike Roberts 

Time Test Ended: 	09:23:45 	 Unit No: 	75 

Interval: 	4074.00 ft (KB) To 	4160.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 	 Reference Elevations: 	3064.00 ft (KB) 

Total Depth: 	4160.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 	 3056.00 ft (CF) 

Hole Diameter: 	7.88 inchesHole Condition: 	Fair 	 KB to GR/CF: 	8.00 ft 

Serial #: 8737 	Outside 

Ress@RunDepth: 	403.30 psig 	@ 	4076.00 ft (KB) 	 Capacity: 	 8000.00 psig 

Start Date: 	 2016.06.05 	End Date: 	 2016.06.05 	Last Calib.: 	 2016.06.06 

Start Time: 	 01:06:15 	End Time: 	 09:23:45 	Time On Btm: 	2016.06.05 @ 03:37:45 

Time Off Btm: 	2016.06.05 @ 06:37:45 

TEST COMMENT: 	IF:BOB in 30 min. 
IS:No return blow 
FF:BOB in 30 min. 
FS:No return blow 

Pew lame 
CEJ 	 CO 

RStreamoa 	 as 1..... 

PRESSURE SUMMARY 
Time 
(Min.) 

0 

1 

46 

90 

90 

 130 

180 

180 

Pressure 
(psig) 

2067.59 

61.57 

279.60 

1164.59 

284.78 

403.30 

1153.35 

1973.77 

Temp 
(deg F) 

115.23 

114.51 

115.46 

116.63 

116.14 

117.25 

118.20 

118.73 

Annotation 

Inftial Hydro-static 

Open To Flow (1) 

Shut-In(1) 

End Shut-In(1) 

Open To How (2) 

Shut-In(2) 

End Shut-h(2) 

Final Hydro-static 

....I.°. 	I  : 

- 
: 
• 

: 
- 

v. r".06:iiiiiIMIIE 
EMI" Ill="11 

..„ MI" MM. Iran IllrldiiIMMINIIIIII 
1111111141M1111111111 

• 

Min 
MINI 
EMI 

MIIIIIIIIIM1111111 
1111EME1110111 I I 

- 
... 	 .... 

illin..3111113 	 ...,„-, 

Recovery Gas Rates 
Length (ft: Description vdume (bd) I 	Chole (inches) I Pressure (psi g ) I Gas Rate (M M cf/d) 

0.00 3" free oil 0.00 

10.00 mcow 20%m 40%o 40%m 0.13 

248.00 w com 20%w 30%o 50%m 3.12 

186.00 ocrrw 5%o 10%m 85%w 2.53 

312.00 mcw 10%m 90%w 4.38 

Trilobite Testing, Inc 
	

Ref. No: 64574 
	

Printed: 2016.06.11 @ 16:19:20 



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT _. 
• 

_gbe 	

RILOBITE 
 

:f
-, ..., 

.? ....._•• 	ESTING f iNC ...: 6 ..z.z. 
'2 7.,...3 

King Oil Operations 	 33-T11s-R32w Logan Co KS 

1746 150th Ave. 	 Dustbowl #1-33 
Ellis KS 67637 

Job Ticket: 64574 	 DST#: 1 

ATTN: 	Jason Alm 	 Test Start: 2016.06.05 @ 01:06:15 

GENERAL INFORMATION: 

Formation 	LKC C-F 
Deviated: 	No 	Whipstock: 	 it (KB) 	 Test Type: 	Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial) 

Time Tool Opened: 03:38:00 	 Tester: 	Mike Roberts 

Time Test Ended: 	09:23:45 	 Unit No: 	75 

Interval: 	4074.00 ft (KB) To 	4160.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 	 Reference Bevations: 	3064.00 ft (KB) 

Total Depth: 	4160.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 	 3056.00 ft (CF) 

Hole Diameter: 	7.88 inchesHole Condition: 	Fair 	 KB to GR/CF: 	8.00 ft 

Serial #: 	8646 	Inside 
Press@RunDepth: 	 psig 	@ 	4076.00 ft (KB) 	 Capacity: 	 8000.00 psig 
Start Date: 	 2016.06.05 	End Date: 	 2016.06.05 	Last Calib.: 	 1899.12.30 

Start Time: 	 01:06:15 	End Time: 	 09:23:45 	Time On Btm: 

Time Off Btm: 

TEST COMMENT: 	IF:BOB in 30 min. 
IS:No return blow 
FF:BOB in 30 min. 
FS:No return blow 

Presage vs. raw 

1.014aemaa 
	.......... 

PRESSURE SUMMARY 

Time 
(Mn.) 

Pressure 
(psig) 

Temp 
(deg F) 

Annotation 
. 

. 

— 
— 
:1 
- 1  
- 
: 
- 

..... 

ii j  
PA MIllikM1111 

,.. IA 1E1111111 
1111111111■211 IlL1111111 

s _ MIMI 111EINE1111111111111 
' 	,,. IIINJ 1/1111E111111111011 

MINI ■ 111111111111111 
.111111/111 • or 

■111111M11111111,1111111 
it 

.,,,. 	 . 	 . 
sananals 	 ...p..q 

Recovery Gas Rates 
Length (ft) Description Vdume (DJ) I 	Chcl' 	(inches) I Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (MM did) 

0.00 3" free oil 0.00 

10.00 meow 20%m 40%o 40%m 0.13 

248.00 wcom 20%w 30%o 50%m 3.12 

186.00 ocmw 5%o 10%m 85%w 2.53 

312.00 mcw 10%m 90%w 4.38 

Trilobite Testing, Inc 
	

Ref. No: 64574 
	

Printed: 2016.06.11 @ 16:19:21 



TOOL DIAGRAM DRILL STEM TEST REPORT 

1746 150th Ave. 
Ellis KS 67637 

Dustbowl #1 -33 

Job Ticket: 64574 	DST#: 1 

Ref. No: 64574 Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2016.06.11 @ 16:19:21 

King Oil Operations 	 33-T11s-R32w Logan Co KS 

ATTN: Jason Alm 	 Test Start: 2016.06.05 @ 01:06:15 

Tool Information 

Drill Pipe: 	Length: 3755.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 52.67 bbl Tool Weight 1500.00 lb 
Heavy \M. Pipe: 	Length: 312.00 ft Diameter: 3.60 inches Volume: 3.93 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 lb 
Drill Collar: 	Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 lb 

Total Volume: 56.60 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft 
Drill Pipe Above KB: 14.00 ft 

String Weight: Initial 52000.00 lb 
Depth to Top Packer: 

Depth to Bottom Packer: 

4074.00 ft 

ft 
Final 56000.00 lb 

Interval between Packers: 7.00 ft 

Tool Length: 28.00 ft 

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches 

Tool Comments: 

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. 	Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths 

Change Over Sub 1.00 4054.00 

Shut In Tool 5.00 4059.00 

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4064.00 

Packer 5.00 4069.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer 

Packer 5.00 4074.00 

Stubb 1.00 4075.00 

Perforations 1.00 4076.00 

Recorder 0.00 8646 	Inside 4076.00 

Recorder 0.00 8737 	Outside 4076.00 

Bullnose 5.00 4081.00 7.00 	Bottom Packers & Anchor 

Total Tool Length: 	28.00 

RILOBITE 
ESTING  



ROWE 
ES TING 

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT 	 FLUID SUMMARY 

King Oil Operations 	 33-T11s-R32w Logan Co KS 

1746 150th Ave. 	 Dustbowl #1-33 
Ellis KS 67637 	

Job Ticket: 64574 	DST#: 1 

ATTN: Jason Alm 	 Test Start: 2016.06.05 @ 01:06:15 

Mud and Cushion Information 

Mud Type: Gel Chem 
Mud Weight: 	9.00 lb/gal 
Viscosity: 	53.00 sec/qt 
Water Loss: 	7.95 in 

Resistivity: 	0.00 ohm.m 

Salinity: 	3000.00 ppm 
Fitter Cake: 	1.00 inches 

Cushion Type: 	 Oil AR: 	 0 deg AR 
Cushion Length: 	 ft 	Water Salinity: 	24000 ppm 
Cushion Volume: 	 bbl 
Gas Cushion Type: 

Gas Cushion Pressure: 	 psig 

Recovery Information 

Recovery Table 

Length 
ft 

Description Volume 
bbl 

0.00 3" free oil 0.000 

10.00 mcow 20%m 40%o 40%m 0.126 

248.00 w com 20%w 30%o 50%m 3.122 

186.00 ocmw 5%o 10%m 85%w 2.531 
312.00 mcw 10%m 90%w 4.377 

Total Length: 756.00 ft 	Total Volume: 10.156 bbl 

Num Fluid Samples: 0 	 Num Gas Bombs: 0 
Laboratory Name: 	 Laboratory Location: 
Recovery Comments: RW= .320@ 72.6"= 24.000 ppm 

Serial* 

Trilobite Testing, Inc 
	

Ref. No: 64574 
	

Printed: 2016.06.11 @ 16:19:21 
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Serial #: 8646 Inside 	King 01 Operations Custbarr I #1 .33 OST Test Number: 1 

2000 

Pressure vs. Time 
1.-All 

8646 Pressure 
..1... 	g _.-? 

8646 Temperature 
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TANTE 
ES TING INC 

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT 

Prepared For: King Oil Operations 

1746 150th Ae. 
Ellis KS 67637 

ATTN: Jason Alm 

Dustbowl #1-33 

33-T11s-R32w Logan Co KS 
Start Date: 2016.06.06 @ 20:23:15 

End Date: 2016.06.07 @ 03:55:15 

Job Ticket #: 64575 	DST #: 2 

Trilobite Testing, Inc 

PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601 

ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620 

Printed: 2016.06.11 @ 16:18:56 



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT 
RILOBITE 

_...• King Oil Operations 	 33-T11s-R32w Logan Co KS 

1746 150th Ave. 	 Dustbowl #1 -33 
Ellis KS 67637 

Job Ticket: 64575 	 DST#: 2 

ATTN: 	Jason Alm 	 Test Start: 2016.06.06 @ 20:23:15 

,.....,. 
.:12' :_- 
;.-'72'. s.Z 	 ESTING ,thic 
_t f 

GENERAL INFORMATION: 

Formation: 	LKC "H" 

Deviated: 	No 	Whipstock: 	 ft (KB) 	 Test Type: 	Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset) 
Time Tool Opened: 22:36:30 	 Tester: 	?Ake Roberts 

Time Test Ended: 	03:55:15 	 Unit No: 	75 

Interval: 	4182.00 ft (KB) To 	4225.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 	 Reference Elevations: 	3064.00 ft (KB) 

Total Depth: 	4225.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 	 3056.00 ft (CF) 

Hole Diameter: 	7.88 inchesHole Condition 	Fair 	 KB to GR/CF: 	8.00 ft 

Serial #: 8737 	Outside 

R-ess@RunDepth: 	680.77 psig 	@ 	4220.00 ft (KB) 	 Capacity: 	 8000.00 psig 

Start Date: 	 2016.06.06 	End Date: 	 2016.06.07 	Last Calib.: 	 2016.06.07 

Start Time: 	 20:23:15 	End Time: 	 03:55:15 	Time On Btm: 	2016.06.06 @ 22:36:00 

Time Off Btm: 	2016.06.07 @ 01:07:00 

TEST COMMENT: 	IF:BOB in 2 min. 
IS:No return blow 
FF:BOB in 4 min. 
FS:No return blow 

PresoureIrs. -ft- 
[xi ..- 	 ......... 

PRESSURE SUMMARY 

Time 
(Min.) 

0 

1 

32 

76 

76 

106 

151 

151 

Pressure 
(psig) 

2075.49 

97.00 

465.22 

1132.48 

463.18 

680.77 

1120.93 

2039.54 

Temp 
(deg F) 

113.99 

113.46 

125.88 

124.01 

123.60

6 

 

126.06 

124.96 

125.42 

Annotation 

Initial Hydro-static 

Open To Flow  

Shut-In(1) 	

(1) 

End Shut-In(1) 

Sh en To )  Flow (2) 

Shut-In(2) 

End Shut-In(2) 

Final Hydro-static 

• 
I iniiib.-4113111110.. 

' 
s 

 -: 

111111111N= 1111111 
Miff& I 	I  I  11111111 
111111,11 I I am 

... 1112M1111=1.1‘1110atill I 11.Eli 
	I 

111:11111111 

MIMI 1511111111 E s 
Eli 	FAMMIIIIMIL1MI 
IIIIMIUMM I m  

61EnJus21105 	 Timm /bay 

Recovery Gas Rates 
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) I 	Choke (Inches) Pressure (psig) I Gas Rate (M Med) 

1118.00 mcsw 5%m 95%sw 15.23 

288.00 mcw 50%m 50%sw 4.04 

• Reccheryfrom mul ple tests 

Trilobite Testing, Inc 
	

Ref. No: 64575 
	

Printed: 2016.06.11 @ 16:18:56 



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT , 	
ILOBITE R  

King Oil Operations 	 33-T11s-R32w Logan Co KS 

1746 150th Ave. 	 Dustbowl #1 -33 
Ellis KS 67637 

Job Ticket: 64575 	 DST#: 2 

ATTN: 	Jason Alm 	 Test Start: 2016.06.06 @ 20:23:15 

11.! 

s. 
..... ntr ••,- - :.-6 	EST1NG IVC 
.:.= 

•it 

GENERAL INFORMATION: 

Formation: 	LKC "H" 

Deviated: 	No 	Whipstock: 	 ft (KB) 	 Test Type: 	Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset) 

Time Tool Opened: 22:36:30 	 Tester: 	Mike Roberts 

Time Test Ended: 	03:55:15 	 Unit No: 	75 

Interval: 	4182.00 ft (KB) To 	4225.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 	 Reference Bev ations: 	3064.00 ft (KB) 

Total Depth: 	4225.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 	 3056.00 ft (CF) 

Hole Diameter: 	7.88 inchesHole Condition: 	Fair 	 KB to GR/CF: 	8.00 ft 

Serial #: 8646 	Inside 

Press@RunDepth: 	 psig @ 	4220.00 ft (KB) 	 Capacity: 	 8000.00 psig 

Start Date: 	 2016.06.06 	End Date: 	 2016.06.07 	Last Calib.: 	 2016.06.07 

Start Time: 	 20:23:15 	End Time: 	 03:55:15 	Time On Btm: 

Time Off Btm: 

TEST COMMENT: 	IF:BOB in 2 min. 
IS:No return blow 
FF:BOB in 4 min. 
FS:No return blow 

PNIMMUMCIPS. Thee 
153 	 CZ 

IDISTespadae 

PRESSURE SUMMARY 
Time 
(Min.) 

Pressure 
(psig) 

Terre 
(deg F) 

Annotation 

a. arobi.........  
1 111111111111111 

Awns s 

IIIIIIIIIIII 

I 
a  

MIN& II= 
KM 

_1111111111111PCIMIVIIIIIMI 
111111,111 
M111111111 	1 =11111i= 

IF II 12111111L111111111 
Elf/ 111 

F 1 

 
0•...afb 

sr 
. 	 

7.- 
.■1....) 

ar 

Recowry Gas Rates 
I 	Choke (inches) I Pressure (psig) I Gas Rate (M M cf/d) Length (ft) Descripticn Volume (bbl) 

1118.00 mcsw 5%m 95°0sw 15.23 

288.00 mcw 50%m 50%sw 4.04 

* Recovary from rnul pie tests 

Trilobite Testing, Inc 
	

Ref. No: 64575 
	

Printed: 2016.06.11 @ 16:18:57 



Dustbowl #1-33 

Job Ticket: 64575 DST#: 2 

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT 
King Oil Operations 

TOOL DIAGRAM 

Tool Information 

Drill Pipe: 	Length: 3884.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 54.48 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 lb 

Heavy \M. Ape: 	Length: 312.00 ft Diameter: 3.60 inches Volume: 3.93 bbt Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 lb 

Drill Collar: 	Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 lb 

Total Volume: 58.41 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft 
Drill Pipe Above KB: 34.00 ft String Weight: 	Initial 52000.00 lb 
Depth to Top Packer: 

Depth to Bottom Packer: 

4182.00 ft 

ft 
Final 60000.00 lb 

Interval between Packers: 43.00 ft 

Tool Length: 63.00 ft 

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches 

Tool Comments: 

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths 

Change Over Sub 1.00 4163.00 

Shut In Tool 5.00 4168.00 

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4173.00 

Packer 5.00 4178.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer 

Packer 4.00 4182.00 

Stubb 1.00 4183.00 

Perforations 37.00 4220.00 

Recorder 0.00 8646 Inside 4220.00 

Recorder 0.00 8737 Outside 4220.00 

Buffnose 5.00 4225.00 43.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor 

Total Tool Length: 	63.00 

RILOBITE 
ESTINt 9 , 

33-1- 11s-R32w Logan Co KS 

Test Start: 2016.06.06 @ 20:23:15 

1746 150th Ave. 
Ellis KS 67637 

ATTN: Jason Aim 

Trilobite Testing, Inc 
	

Ref. No: 64575 
	

Printed: 2016.06.11 @ 16:18:57 



RR OWE 
ESTING 

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT 	 FLUID SUMMARY 
King Oil Operations 
	

33-T1 ls-R32w Logan Co KS 

1746 150th Ave. 	 Dustbowl #1 -33 
Ellis KS 67637 	

Job Ticket: 64575 	 DST#: 2 

A l IN: Jason Alm 	 Test Start: 2016.06.06 @ 20:23:15 

Mud and Cushion Information 

Mud Type: Gel Chem 
Mud Weight 	9.00 lb/gal 
Viscosity: 	54.00 sec/qt 
Water Loss: 	7.96 in' 
Resistivity: 	0.00 ohm.m 
Salinity: 	4000.00 ppm 
Filter Cake: 	1.00 inches 

Cushion Type: 	 Oil API: 	 0 deg AA 
Cushion Length: 	 ft 	Water Salinity: 	27000 ppm 
Cushion Volume: 	 bbl 
Gas Cushion Type: 

Gas Cushion Pressure: 	 psig 

Recovery Information 

Recovery Table 

Length 
ft 

Description Volume 
bbl 

1118.00 mcsw 5%m 95%sw 15.234 
288.00 mcw 50%m 50%sw 4.040 

Total Length: 	1406 00 ft 	Total Volume: 	19.274 bbl 

Num Fluid Samples: 0 	 Num Gas Bombs: 	0 
Laboratory Name: 	 Laboratory Location: 
Recovery Comments: RW= 27,000 ppm 

Serial #: 

Trilobite Testing, Inc 
	

Ref. No: 64575 
	

Printed: 2016.06.11 @ 16:18:57 



Serial #: 8737 Outside King 01 Operations Dustbou t #1.33 CST Test Nirrtver: 2 

Pressure vs. Time 
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Prepared For: King Oil Operations 

1746 150th Ave. 
Ellis KS 67637 
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ATTN: Jason Alm 

CC
-6

#  
im

oc
ps

na
  

a 
--1 
4t 

r 
7 
0 

RILOBITE 
ESTING INC 

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT 

Dustbowl #1-33 

33-T11s-R32w Logan Co KS 

Start Date: 2016.06.07 @ 13:28:15 

End Date: 2016.06.07 @ 21:27:15 

Job Ticket #: 64576 	DST #: 3 

Trilobite Testing, Inc 

PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601 

ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620 
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT 
R LOBITE 

King Oil Operations 	 33-Tlls-R32w Logan Co KS 

1746 150th Ave. 	 Dustbowl #1 -33 
Blis KS 67637 

Job Ticket: 64576 	 DST#: 3 

ATTN: 	Jason Alm 	 Test Start: 2016.06.07 @ 13:28:15 

: .0-.0...-:* 

it 

at 

ESTING tic 
..-.1 	,: 
':.,, 	7- 

' 

GENERAL INFORMATION: 

Formation: 	LKC I-J 
Deviated: 	No 	VVhipstock: 	 ft (KB) 	 Test Type: 	Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset) 

Time Tool Opened: 15:27:15 	 Tester: 	Mike Roberts 
Time Test Ended: 	21:27:15 	 Unit No: 	75 

Interval: 	4222.00 ft (KB) To 	4275.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 	 Reference Elevations: 	3064.00 ft (KB) 

Total Depth: 	4275.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 	 3056.00 ft (CF) 

Hole Diameter: 	7.88 inches Hole Condition: 	Fair 	 KB to GR/CF: 	8.00 ft 

Serial #: 8737 	Outside 

Press@RunDepth: 	466.35 psig 	@ 	4227.00 ft (KB) 	 Capacity: 	 8000.00 psig 

Start Date: 	 2016.06.07 	End Date: 	 2016.06.07 	Last Calib.: 	 2016.06.07 

Start Time: 	 13:28:15 	End Time: 	 21:27:15 	Time On Btm: 	2016.06.07 @ 15:26:45 
Time Off Btm: 	2016.06.07 @ 18:29:45 

TEST COMMENT: 	IF:BOB in 3 min. 
IS:BOB in 9 Mn died to 8" blow 
FF:BOB in 6 inn. 
FS:Built to 1" died back to weak surface blow 

PECSISI0C VSL Vane PRESSURE SUMMARY 
Time 

0 
1 

31 
77 

121 
183 
183 

2 1  

Pressure 
(psig) 

2127.92 
96.95 

282.23 
1244.77 

466.35 
1240.33 
2113.13 

Temp 
(deg F) 
112.72 
112.49 

114.77 
116.92 
116.73 
118.31 
119.16 
121.45 

Annotation 

Initial Hydro-static 
Open To Flow (1) 

Strut-In(1) 
End Shut-In(1) 
Open To Flow (2) 
Shut-In(2) 
End Shut-in(2) 

Final Hydro-static 

1111SECI 
mi . 

1 

- . 

• i 	

( Min.) 

4' ? 1111111111111 
. EWA liVillIMIll 

1 MI
■

Willinlillit11111111 

. 

WNIIIIMIIMIIMAMIE 
WI 11111111111111 p P:9' 11 _ .1... . . 

71411.M2INS 	 0.4..4 

Recmery 
• 

Gas Rates 
I 	Chole (inches) I Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (M Mcf/d) Length (ft) Description Volume (dd) 

188.00 ow gcm 10%o 20%w 20%g 50%m 2.37 

124.00 ocw mg 10%o 10%w 30%m 50%g 1.56 

558.00 gco 40%g 60%o 7.83 

310.00 gco 10%g 90%o 4.35 

0.00 GIP= 1240 ft 0.00 

• Recovery from mulapte tests 

Trilobite Testing, Inc 
	

Ref. No: 64576 
	

Printed: 2016.06.11 @ 16:17:58 



81.00 Total Tool Length: 

Printed: 2016.06.11 @ 16:17:58 Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64576 

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT 
King Oil Operations 

TOOL DIAGRAM 

1746 150th Ave. 
Ellis KS 67637 

ATTN: Jason Alm 

33-T11s-R32w Logan Co KS 

Dustbowl #1-33 

Job Ticket: 64576 
	

DST#: 3 

Test Start: 2016.06.07 © 13:28:15 

Tool Information 

Drill Rpe: 	Length: 3915.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 54.92 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 lb 

Heavy Wt. Ape: 	Length: 312.00 ft Diameter: 3.60 inches Volume: 3.93 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 lb 

Drill Collar: 	Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 lb 

Total Volume: 58.85 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft 
Drill Pipe Above KB: 33.00 ft String Weight: Initial 52000.00 lb 
Depth to Top Packer: 

Depth to Bottom Packer: 

4222.00 ft 

ft 
Final 55000.00 lb 

Interval between Packers: 53.00 ft 

Tool Length: 81.00 ft 

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches 

Tool Comments: 

Tool Description tength (ft) Se Hai No. 	Position Depth (ft) Acc um. Lengths 

Change Over Sub 1.00 4195.00 

Shut In Tool 5.00 4200.00 

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4205.00 

Jars 5.00 4210.00 

Safety Joint 3.00 4213.00 

Packer 5.00 4218.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer 

Packer 4.00 4222.00 

Stubb 1.00 4223.00 

Perforations 4.00 4227.00 

Recorder 0.00 8646 	Inside 4227.00 

Recorder 0.00 8737 	Outside 4227.00 

Change Over Sub 1.00 4228.00 

Drill Rpe 32.00 4260.00 

Change Over Sub 1.00 4261.00 

Perforations 9.00 4270.00 

Bullnose 5.00 4275.00 53.00 	Bottom Packers & Anchor 



RILOBITE 
ES TINE tic 

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT 	 FLUID SUMMARY 

King Oil Operations 
	

33-T11s-R32w Logan Co KS 

1746 150th Ave. 	 Dustbowl #1-33 
Ellis KS 67637 	

Job Ticket: 64576 	 DST#: 3 

ATTN: Jason Alm 	 Test Start: 2016.06.07 @ 13:28:15 

Mud and Cushion Information 

Mud Type: Gel Chem 

Mud Weight: 	9.00 lb/gal 

Viscosity: 	53.00 sec/qt 

Water Loss: 	7.95 ins 

Resistivity: 	0.00 ohm.m 

Salinity: 	3000.00 ppm 

Fitter Cake: 	1.00 inches 

Cushion Type: 	 Oil AR: 	 34 deg AR 

Cushion Length: 	 ft 	Water Salinity: 	27000 ppm 

Cushion Volume: 	 bbl 

Gas Cushion Type: 

Gas Cushion Ressure: 	 psig 

Recovery Information 

Recovery Table 

Length 
ft 

Description Volume 
bbl 

188.00 ow gcm 10%o 20%w 20%g 50%m 2.367 

124.00 ocw mg 10%o 10%w 30%m 50%g 1.561 

558.00 gco 40%g 60%o 7.827 

310.00 gco 10%g 90%o 4.348 

0.00 GIP= 1240 ft 0.000 

Total Length: 	1180.00 ft 	Total Volume: 	16.103 bbl 

Num Fluid Samples: 0 	 Num Gas Bombs: 	0 

Laboratory Name: 

	

	 Laboratory Location :  

Recovery Comments RW= .314@ 71.3 = 27,000 ppm 
APB 35 @ 70 counted to 34@ 

Serial #: 

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64576 Printed 2016.06.11 @ 16:17:59 
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Test Ticket 

NO. 
	6 

RILOBITE 
EST!NG INC. 

1515 Commerce Parkway • Hays, Kansas 67601 

Company 

Address 

Co. Rep / Geo. 

Location: Sec. 

5en 4-Int 
3 3 	Tvvp. 7-1 /5 

Well e Nam & No.  'DO 54-  }3  

kriN 0; I 0 a  

Test No.  I 	 Date 10.2-252_143,___ 

Elevation ___43 0 le. 
 q 

 KB  20..6(e 	GL 

‘01.7.2103 	 

Rig 	 i.5iL0  I  

Co. 1incra 	 Rge.  3r~ tent  State K.5 

Interval Tested  4/c) 7  
Anchor Length  e3  

Top Packer Depth IV te  
Bottom Packer Depth122g____  

Total Depth 	/ IP  
Blow Description 	 5C) 

8o e) 
R-5: Mc) 41-urei 

Zone Tested 

Drill Pipe Run  pr  	Mud Wt. 

Drill Collars Run 37z5—  
Wt. Pipe Run  .3 a.  
Chlorides  3 0 0 0 	ppm System 

c WL  g,  0 	 

LCM 	 

/0 it-f1/4) 
8/Ott) 

ks.4-0 -11 /5/0  

Rec 	   Feet of  go."...e. 01/ 3 ,./ 	 %water 	%muc 

Rec 	I V  Feet of . JAL 0 JAL_ 	 Togas  (10  'I Y 0 %water  OD %mut 

Rec 	49 y 0  Feet of  L) to rY1 	%qas 31) 	 %water  *.Te) %rnur 

Rec 	1 ez, 	 Feet of 	 ,161& 	 %oas 	

5  %oil r,10  
%water  IC %mui 

Rec 	312..  Feet of _rdalet-) 	 64„fre,p4) %gas 	%oil '9C) %water  I %mu,  

Rec Total 	75 le  	 BHT  I 11-- 	Gravity  -----*  API RWAI 2:0_0  ...7.4 4 9...7:F Chlorides r2...9-
,/ - 

DO... 6  Pial 

(A) Initial Hydrostatic 	,;)- 0 le 7 	est 	4/j 5 0, °°/--  T-On Location _, 	)- 
(B) First Initial Flow 	t' I 	❑ Jars 	T-Started 	 QL_12_._ 

(C) First Final Flow 	 7  62 	0 Safety Joint 	T-Open_ 	6..3  : 3 7. ___ 

(0) Initial Shut-In 	/ /4 4/ 	EY'Gic Sub 	
1-Pulled 	0 to . 7  

(E) Second Initial Flow 	,2 f3 Ci 	❑ 1-k,ay Standby 	
T-Out 	09 1,23  

(F) Second Final Flow 	4143 	IThr'<ileage 92-  (er -:- 	"2 .0 	Comments..?" 
(G) Final Shut-In 	/ L5 3 	U Sampler 	 6 9 

(H) Final Hydrostatic 	1 973 	❑ Straddle 

Initial Open 	  

initial Shut-ln 	Sf  
Final Row 	V 5--  
Final Shut-in 	 

Approved By 	Our Representative 
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be Debit for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss s erect or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of 
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shalt be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test Is made. 

Vogas %oil 

❑ Shale Packer 	 

Ca Extra Packer 

❑ Extra Recorder 

	

[3 Day Standby 	 

	

C] Accessibility 	 

Sub Total 

1219 

Li Ruined Shale Packer 	 

❑ Ruined Packer 

U Extra Copies 

Sub Total 	0  

Total 	1219  

MP/DST Disc't 



RILOBI TE 
ESTING INC. 

1515 Commerce Parkway • Hays, Kansas 67601 
4:10 

Interval Tested 	 - qpc9-5-  
Anchor Length  hi 3  
Top Packer Depth  1 7 7  
Bottom Packer Depth 

Zone Tested 2.-kc.„.  

Drill Pipe Run 3h)ev  
Drill Collars Run 

Wt. Pipe Run 	/2  

Test Ticket 

NO. 

Well Name & No. 	 IL 	-- 3,  

Company  Rut  
Address 17 	Jsz) 11--  
Co. Rep / Geo. Z.sa ri  

Location: Sec. 33  	 Twp. 7715 	Rge.  £ 2 4,./  Co i -On 40. ri  

 

State 	 

 

 
 

 

Test No. >< 	 Date  /Li  

Elevation 	KB KB 	 GL 

0117-5 	4.2.171,422 

Rig  DircC.0  

Rec 

Rec 	11 £  Feet of PLO, aL 

Total Depth 	., ,2 9,  6  	 
B low  Description  L ri; 	0 6 I Ai c72 frn A.)  

rr: RciR ikAj :--i,  initiLL  	  r_st, kir) ii.:9 k /11 /3/0L,...) 
c7o e  Feet of IT L6 Lt.) 	%pas  

%gas 

Chlorides 900.0 	ppm 

Rec 

Rec 

Rec 	 

Rec Total Gravity 

(A) initial Hydrostatic  .•-• 075—  	 Test 

Feet of 

Feet of 

Feet of 

	 BHT 

%gas  

%gas  

	  %gas 

	 API RW 3 I@ 

(B) First Initial Flow 	(4 7 
(C) First Final Flow 	 Safety Joint 

(0) Initial Shut-In 	I /   	ai‘cSub 	 

(E) Second Initial Flow 	  

(F) Second Final Flow 	e.z.7 E'710  	 

(C) Final Shut-In 	/1 c-2 C)  

(H) Final Hydrostatic 	02  03  

Initial Open 	.3 G  
Initial Shut-1n 	 

0 Jars 	  

O Hourly Standby 	  

tzvusage 
69 

O Sampler 	 

O Straddle 	 

O Shale Packer 

O Extra Packer 

O Extra Recorder 	  

Final Flow 	3 t7   	U Day Standby 	  

	

5-- 	
0 Accessibility 

Sub Total 

Approved By 	Our Representative 

Final Shut-In 

1219 

%oil  

%oil 95QhmaterS  %mud 

%oil 	%water 	%mud  

%mud %water  

Comments 	

0 0 
0%mppud  

40:2-F-r--;:torides ;1-  

%011 	%water 

T-On Location 	/9 	C)  

1-Started 	• *10 2  3  
1-Open 	 :  	 

1-Pulled 	01  -1  0 2  

T-Out 	03 15-5—  

❑ Ruined Shale Packer 

❑ Ruined Packer 

U Extra Copies 	  

Sub Total  °  

Total  1219 

tviNDST Disci 	_ 

Mud Wt. Ci. C  

Vis 	5-4/  

w g, 0  	 t,  
System 	LCM 	  

%oil 

Trilobite Testing Inc, shall not be liable tar damaged of any k nd of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test Is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any lest, tools last or damaged In the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the lest is made. 



NO. 

Test Ticket 
6 11 

Date 	7 -14  

KB  305-  	GL 

j  J  1-33 	Test No.  3  
	 Elevation  3 0 laq 

Interval Tested 	2 2 —V 75  
Anchor Length  53  

Top Packer Depth 9,--2 7  
Bottom Packer Depth  y(9./9-  

1.1( 75' 
y---•: 	so 	;,_) 3 /4 J.  

-go B 	ni .- Aj Aced J-D 8 1'  
r; goB  ;Ai  

gu ■ 14-  47_, 1 " 0: e/ 	 St), ;ace t 1d  

Total Depth 

Blow Description 

Zone Tested Lg. 	 
Drill Pipe Run 39/ sr 
Drill Collars Run 	g 

	

3/ 2 		 WL  ('<Wt. Pipe Run 

	

Chlorides  51)0 a 		ppm System LCM 

Vis 

Mud Wt.  9. Z.  
5,/ 

Rec 

Rec 

Rec 

Rec 

Rec 

Rec Total     BHT 

a -2 (A) Initial Hydrostatic 	I  

(B) First Initial Flow 	94e  

(E) Second Initial Flow 	9 ci 	 
(F) Second Final Flow 	 ee 	 
(G) Final Shut-In 	  

(H) Final Hydrostatic 	C 	3  

(C) First Final Flow 

(D) initial Shut-In 

trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kin 1 of the properti or personnel of the one for whom a testa made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of Its equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged In the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made. 

Approved By 	 Our Representative 

Initial Open 

Initial Shut•In 

Final Flow 

30  
S- 

Y S--  

Final Shut-In 	1.0  

V Feet of , 6/ I P :7-- Ja.iy D 1 	 i 01) %was 	%oil 	%water 	%mud  

310  Feet of 	C.)  	 /D %gas  90 %oil  	%water 	%mud 

5 -6  Feet of  ev 	 4"& %oas 60 %oil 	%water 	%mud  

/cP LI  Feet of  atinitl D e... V.)  IVU.-- 	/41:4")  -5-0 Togas 	/  0 %oil / 0 %water 3 0 %mud  

I f3  C,5  Feet of 	C 0.... IN4 	 P.  fiLi Q 4C) "Was 	) 0 5i:ioit  9 0 %water 60 %mud  

Gravity .3 Li 	API RW i 43/ V pliS-°F Chlorides 7..., 70 Opppm 

CY< 	 4  1160. Q-9  T-On Location  /A./.5-  
❑ Jars 	 T-Started 	/3 :.2 8  

T-Open 	/ 5 ! al_ 
T-Pulled 	/ e ! 27  
T-Out 	c9 / 1, 7 
Com ents  A,,,ai. ze lood 

/ 	tv)  

❑ Safety Joint 	 

0<irc Sub 	1 LJ (_.e  

❑ Hourly Standby 	  

0Mileage _92 Iii 	11  92."' 
6 9+ 6 9 CI Sampler 

LI Straddle 	 

	

CI Shale Packer 	 

	

LI Extra Packer 	 

❑ Extra Recorder 	   
5d 3h 

❑ Ruined Shale Packer 	  

❑ Ruined Packer 

❑ Extra Copies 	  

Sub Total  800 

CI Day Standby  1. 	
Total  12 8 8 + 8 0 0  

MP/DST Disc't 	  ❑ Accessibility 

Sub Total 	1288  

RILOBITE 
ESTING INC. 

1515 Commerce Parkway • Hays, Kansas 67601 
4110 

Welt Name & No.  -0Q 41/OW  

Company  X ihg 0: I  
Address 	.15VPi- 	tom//-  is As  lone 	_ _ 

Co. Rep / Goo.  J-23 S o 	41 !41 	Rig  hi:S Co I 
Location: Sec.  33 	Twp. -7715 	Rge. 	OLAJ 	Co. 1,J2 s_jil 	 State  K5  



tarlfWVAPANNIPZ 

CHARGE TO: 

STREET 	 

CITY 	 STATE 

I) / 

ZIP 

IVLIED 
OFS LLC 9 
P.O. BOX 205803 
Dallas. TX 75320-5803 

067581 

SERVICE 

DATE ‘ Or 
SEC TW P. 

i 
RANGE CALLED OUT 	ON LOCATION .19B ST 

i 	' )(/00,.... 
CdUNTY 

,--- 

J2 EJNASy.  7) 
,.V: 7"/ 

A3E 

7.9 LEASE Avg.-  0411, WELL # t -'33 LOCATION 6‘).1-  i/P  - "/ f ,Z i 1/  

OLD OR E n-cle onc) c t. e4  
CONTRACTOR A  .c.......y  
TYPE OF JOB f ..e a  
HOLE SIZE 407.4/ T.D.  9-,)--  7/  CEMENT 

CASING SIZE/5w 	 DEPTH / 
TUBING SIZE 	 DEPTH  
DRILL PIPE 	 DEPTH  
TOOL 	 DEPTH 
PRES. MAX 	 MINIMUM 	COMMON  / r 	CO  1) --9—‘?  . ,7,411  ---- 
MEAS. LINE 	 SHOE JOINT 	POZMIX 	 
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 	IS" ' 	GEL 
PERFS. 	CHLORIDE 
DISPLACEMENT 	 8-1-/-4,----- 	ASC 	  

EQUIPMENT 

OWNER -5:7  

AMOUNT ORDERED /Pr-7 	 °.2   

PUMP TRUCK 
#  /  
BULK TRUCK 

#  
BULK TRUCK 

CEMENTER 

	

HELPER if/ 	Pir)6840_4 	 
"".` 11   

/a 	37:1 _kte 

TOTAL   3,  1 5  .  

	

REMARKS: 
	 DISCOUNT 	%   I  si   

DRIVER 

DRIVER 

SERVICE 

HANDLING 	Cr 
MILEAGV/..4  6  
DEPTH OF JOB 	 

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 	 t6' i/22j- 
EXTRA FOOTAGE 	 @ 	 

HV MILEAGE 	/ C's 	@  

5. 	
)---- 	/If'  1(.7  

@ gLi----  4'"----  LV MILEAGE 	/  

TOTAL  A 8 7. Fa 
DISCOUNTS  5   %  .13133C) 

cewlY4  
ozSP  

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT 

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. 
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment 
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or 
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was 
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or 
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. 

PRINTED NAME 

SIGNATURE 

TOTAL 	 

DISCOUNT 	% 

SALES TAX (If Any) 	  

TOTAL CHARGES   533 ?•I3,   
DISCOUNT  Li{ 5 	(. S51 >  IF PAID IN 30 DAYS 

NET TOTAL   0  I}q ~ .IS  	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS 



Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107 
Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. 111 2  Phone 785-483-2025 

Cell 785-324-1041 

Depth ,:cii 	? 2," 
Shoe Joint 	S4 p 

Tool 7,)\.,j 

Cement Left in Csq. 

Meas Line Displace 

EQUIPMENT 
Cementer N 

No. 
Helper 
Driver  • 
Driver 

Pumptrk  

Bulktrk 
Driver  
Driver - 

No. 
Bulktrk 

Cement Amount Ordered 4 0/L1r,  C)rMy 

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. 

Twp. County Range Finish 

(Y) (-15Pr,' 
caLO 

On Location 

Depth City 	 State Tbg. Size 

Sec. 

Date /, - 

Lease 

Contractor7sc_004....s -  kfr,  

Type Job 1c,c5 	-\••   

Hole Size 

State 

4-3   

Owner 
To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. 
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish 
cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed. 

Charge 
To 	i Cis 

Street 
,• 

Csg. 	1 

Location 

Well No. 

T.D. 

Depth  1-1  I t  	 

, 

Cgt- ‘r5-Ni-1 

JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls 

AFt) Inserts 

(ITN ;Or Port Collar 

(1  

AA tak—A47. 	 

fr 

Handling 

Mileage 

:Guide Shoe 

Latch Down 

kAeo,siz4 

Remarks: Salt 

Rat Hole  

Mouse Hole i c Kol-Seal 

Flowseal 

Float; Shoe 

Centralizers 

Baskets 

Mud CLR 48 

CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 

Sand 

FLOAT EQUIPMENT 

b;..1 	stei- iijr 	(lc, DR  

L. 4- 2t4liwee. o 	4-land, 

LA-1- 
Le  5 )- rj „,, 

X 
Signature 

The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 

Common 

Poz. Mix 

Gel. 

Calcium 

Pumptrk Onan*  
Mileage 

Tax 

Discount 

Total Charge 



Range 

3.2 
County On Location 

 

Location 

 

Finish 

ce )t 0  

Contractor 	4,1: 	otg  '   

Type Job 

Hole Size 

Tbg. Size 

Tool  1) t 	1601 
Cement Left in Csg. 

Meas Line 

T.D. 	'7doe 
Depth  176 
Depth 

Depth  .25 791 )49 
Shoe Joint  1 	d? 
Displace 	/61. gc   

Csg.  

The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 

Cement Amount Ordered 	p  6° /CirN  lt9t)  

Common 

4.2 Date —V  
Sec . 
	 Twp. 

Lease 

Cementer 
Helper  
Driver 
Driver  I  t ryl  -- 
Driver  
Driver 	

1 	 

No 

No. 

No 

JOB SERVICES & REMARKS 

Guide Shoe 

Centralizer 

Flowseal 

Kol-Seal 

Mud CLR 48 

CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 

Sand 

Handling  

Mileage 

FLOAT EQUIPMENT 

Baskets  	az)  
AFU Inserts  

Float Shoe 

Latch Down 

• Mouse Hole I  -■•• 

5if (SW or Port Collar 

Rat Hole 	1.N(. r? 

Centralizers 	11   , 	 , 	) ) it-t  	

Baskets 

t. 

. 	 . 

1„..) 

 1.  

 

Y-S1  

?YS187012 
Vettzt, tau 

iLF t,(A.5k 

(  • 

- QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. 
Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107 

Phone 785-483-2025 
	

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 	 No. 
Cell 785-324-1041 

Well No 

EQUIPMENT 

Owner 
To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. 
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish 
cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed. or  4 

City 	State 

Charge 
To 

Street 

Poz. Mix 

Gel. 

Calcium 

Hulls 

Remarks: -Salt 

Pumptrk  

Bulktrk 

Bulktrk 

PuMptrk lta 

Mileage 

X 
Si%natur 

Tax 

Discount 

Total Charge I  



 

 

 

October 05, 2016

Rodney L. King
King, Rodney L. dba King Oil Operation
1746 150TH AVE.
ELLIS, KS 67637-9300

Re:ACO-1
API 15-109-21464-00-00
DUSTBOWL  1-33
NW/4 Sec.33-11S-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Rodney L. King:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud 
date.  Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the 
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 6/1/2016 and the ACO-1 was received on October 
05, 2016 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing 
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 33491
	oname: King, Rodney L. dba King Oil Operation
	oaddr1: 1746 150TH AVE.
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: ELLIS
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67637
	ozip4: 9300
	ocontact: Rodney L. King
	oarea: 785
	ophone: 785-259-3038
	clicense: 31548
	cname: Discovery Drilling
	geologist: Jason Alm
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 6/9/2016
	tdate: 6/8/2016
	sdate: 6/1/2016
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-109-21464-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 33
	Township: 11
	Range: 32
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 700
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 420
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Logan
	lname: DUSTBOWL
	wellnumber: 1-33
	FieldName: Hockersmith
	ProdFormation: LKC
	ElevationGL: 3056
	ElevationKB: 3064
	td: 4720
	pbtd: 4695
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 221
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2579
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 415
	chloride: 27000
	fluid: 320
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 10/05/2016
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 10/05/2016
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
CNL/CDL	
DIL	
MEL	

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: LKC
	top1: 4057
	datum1: -993
	form2: Johnson
	top2: 4595
	datum2: -1531
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.250
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 221
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 150
	additive1: 2% Gel&3% CC
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.500
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4721
	cement2: 60/40Poz.
	sacks2: 220
	additive2: 9% Salt&5% Gilsonite
	purpose3: Production
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 5.500
	weight3: 15.5
	setting3: 2579
	cement3: QMDC
	sacks3: 415
	additive3: 1/4#FS/sk
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 4608 - 4612
	acid1: 1,125 gal 20% NE
	d1: 
	shots2: 4
	perf2: 4618 - 4622
	acid2: 1,125 gal 20% NE
	d2: 
	shots3: 4
	perf3: 4242 - 4246
	acid3: 625 gal 20% NE 125 MCA
	d3: 
	shots4: 4
	perf4: 4260 - 4266
	acid4: 625 gal 20% NE 125 MCA
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4683
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 28
	gas_prod: 
	water: 120
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


